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. 5 sulszanafimadnazlasululeuussana
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2. auUseanautusele 220,000 242,000 266,200 292,820 322,102
2.6.1 SUUSZTUMUUALAY (WU2-/U™)
, Uszananisan lganeludeuuseunn
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1. SUYAAINg
- ORTAN 3,480,000 | 3,626,400 | 3,130,128 | 3,263,423 | 3,402,535
- 9nTlud - - - - -
2. JUANTUITU - - - - -
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~ Asneada
4. JUIARYL
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@Ein3dulazduasuiynnig
NSINEAT WINL1EELILR)
394 3,580,000 | 3,726,400 | 3,230,128 | 3,363,423 | 3,502,535
2.6.2 suUszanuRuseld (iiae/umn)
. Uszanaunssesuludsudszaneu
ekl 2564 2565 2566 2567 2568
- pouunu Maosuaz Tan 220,000 | 242,000 | 266,200 | 292,820 | 322,102
39U 220,000 242,000 | 266,200 292,820 322,102
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3.1.1 IMuunUIeAn
3.1.1.1 WU N WU N 1
Huunumsfnuiiianiginerinudsiuubidesniy 36 wiefn uwiens
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3.1.2 lassadramdngns
3.1.2.1 UNU N Wuu n 1
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3.1.3 S189Y2AVILALINUIUNUILNG
3.1.3.1 WHU N LUU N 1

20401501
20401501
20401591
20401591
20401592
20401592
20401593
20401593
20401594
20401594

S ada v
I8LUYUITIY

Research Methodology

fuuun 1
Seminar 1
duuun 2
Seminar 2
duuun 3
Seminar 3
duuun 4

Seminar 4

2) Ingninus

20401691
20401691
20401692
20401692
20401693
20401693
20401694
20401694

Inetnus 1
Thesis 1
Inefnus 2
Thesis 2
IneTnus 3
Thesis 3
INYTNUGS 4
Thesis 4

(7) wi8na
(3) (2-2-5)

(1) (0-2-1)

(1) (0-2-1)

(1) (0-2-1)

(1) (0-2-1)

36 #UWNA
6 (0-18-0)

6 (0-18-0)

12 (0-36-0)

12 (0-36-0)

15

midgin (UssE18-UJUR-AnernenuLaq)
1) sredvinnmualiseulaglidunilein
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3.1.3.2 WU A LYY N 2

midgin (UssE18-UJUR-Anwrnienuaq)

1) Medndimuunlfseulaelitumioeia (7) wdawnn
20401501 sxtUsuisivy (3) (2-2-5)
20401501 Research Methodology
20401591 duwwn 1 (1) (0-2-1)
20401591 Seminar 1
20401592 &uuu 2 (1) (0-2-1)
20401592 Seminar 2
20401593  duwun 3 (1) (0-2-1)
20401593 Seminar 3
20401594  duuun 4 (1) (0-2-1)
20401594 Seminar 4

2) 51839 1anUAY 12 wuqein
20401511 desiiotauwaznisiansingmaniuazmalulad 3 (2-3-5)
20401511 Instrumentation and Measurement for Science

and Technology

20401512 nN153N@89sEUUMGINeImansuaznalulag 3 (2-3-5)
20401512 Systems Simulation for Science and Technology
20401513  MIIANMITITULALRAAIMINTTUNYAS 3 (3-0-6)
20401513 Farm and Agro-industry Management
20401514  msmansiivinaunIngmaniuazimelulas 3 (3-0-6)
20401514 Optimization in Science and Technology

3) 5183 enLAN 12 wdqenn

UnfAnwazsenssunedvlidesndt 12 mihefalaeidenain 5 nguivn

Aol Frensazidenannnguivieniuvsedondiunguivanle

nejmﬂ%ﬁninamwm
20401521  M30BNLULLIANTILATDITNINATMWIAR 3 (2-3-5)
20401521 Conceptual Design of Innovation Machinery
20401522 MISPRNLUUKAZIATITAASednINa 3 (3-0-6)
20401522 Machine Design and Analysis
20401523 eesinludinduazanulasnsiy 3 (3-0-6)
20401523 Ergonomics And Safety Engineering
20401524  msvndeULazUsEiuNaIAS0ITNINANYNAS 3 (2-3-5)
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20401524
20401525
20401525
20401526

20401526

Testing and Evaluation of Agricultural Machinery

N15UseliuInInNsTInVO NGNS

Life Cycle Assessment of Products

nsUsTHIUNAN ST UM I ULar Aol
dmTuN1TNYNg

Energy and Environmental Impact Evaluation for

Agriculture

NGUIAMNITTUAUNTUUTANINHAARANITNYAT

20401531
20401531
20401532
20401532
20401533
20401533
20401534

20401534

20401535
20401535

ASUUTANTRARNAIN AT

Primary Agricultural Produces Processing
miLLiJiamWNawﬁmLmﬂm%uQQ

Advanced Agricultural Products Processing
NTOULAINARHALN BATLAZ OIS

Drying of Agricultural Produces and Foods
ladafnduazszruun1InTvdeudaunau
NANAANIINITINENT

Logistics and Traceability Systems of Agricultural
Products
NTEUIUNINNTINWILNWIAINTTU

Bioprocess for Engineering

NguIAINTTUAULAZUN

20401541
20401541
20401542
20401542
20401543
20401543

seuuraUsEmuLUUlTLIInU
Pressured Irrigation Systems
N199DNLUUNTVAUTENIUUURIAY
Design of Surface Irrigation
MWLl uvaUsEny

Irrigated Farmland Development

NGuNITINNITHATNT IdnAlulagansaumANanNI TN YAS

20401551
20401551
20401552

20401552

sEUUMmUANSRluRLasnNIsAIUANSTEElng
Automatic Control System and Remote Sensing
nseanuuULaziimuIgUnsaldmTuInYRTULlu AL
Wsudansey

Design and Development of Precision Farming and

Smart Farming System

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (2-3-5)

3 (2-3-5)

3 (2-3-5)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (2-3-5)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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20401553 szuumuAnanglulsasaumizUgn 3 (3-0-6)

20401553 Greenhouse Environment Control System

NHUNANULALTINIA

20401561  wialuladndanudfionisinuns 3 (2-3-5)
20401561 Energy Technology for Agriculture
20401562  msthArudeumderiinduarldlmluaznisiiia 3 (2-3-5)

UTANSAIMN A IUNEI Y
20401562 Waste Heat Recovery and Energy Efficiency

Improvement
20401563 n1seRnLUUsEUUNaIUluNSInens 3 (2-3-5)
20401563 Energy System Design for Agriculture
20401564 NFAATILUNSIIUAIIUTDU 3 (3-0-6)
20401564 Thermal Energy Analysis

nguialy

20401681 WUBLANIENIIAINTIUAYAT 1 3 (3-0-6)
20401681 Selected Topics in Agricultural Engineering 1

20401682 WUBLANIZNIIAINTTUNYAT 2 3 (3-0-6)
20401682 Selected Topics in Agricultural Engineering 2

20401683 ﬁ?%@ﬁLﬂ‘tﬂV]’N%ﬂ?ﬂiiNLﬂH@i 1 1 (1-0-2)
20401683 Special Problem in Agriculutural Engineering 1

20401684 WD NAYNIIAINTTUNYAT 2 1(1-0-2)
20401684 Special Problem in Agriculutural Engineering 2

4) eaNus 12 vdqein
20401695 Ng1Tnus 5 6 (0-18-0)
20401695 Thesis 5
20401696 INYIUNUS 6 6 (0-18-0)

20401696 Thesis 6
e : einflitumheinazailusinumheintusuomdngmslaun
_ 1eimawssUssinanuitoulvvestudinivede
- iniduneunseisuidlilmiuindunieddenany
ANUALYDI01A1TOH SURAYOUNANGNS
- Aynauiiugiu dmsuinAnwiisndudoaseulaglitumieie
Lﬁaﬂ%’uﬁugmlﬂmLammummLﬁuﬁuaumaqmmiéﬂ%’uﬁmawé’ﬂgm
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naeNIAMUAsTEI Y MaNgnsIAINTIUAEATINIUMSR
S1U1YIANTIUNYAT
20401 N8R TAATIEIVIVOIMANENT
LAURILSNURITRAIV (Wen3ee) 1av 5, 6, 7, 8 LansdsseruTeinlusssutufindnusad
5 uag 6 Wussrueivluseauusemadetns wasUsgailn
7 way 8 WusyaumeiviluszauuSymien
lauiusnvessadn (ndndv) uansfanguivilundngasdsil
9 0 NauseleuIsivY
59d 1 lonUsAu
39 2 lenidennauiaTesdnInalnyms
9 3 LBNIENNALIAINTTUAULUTANTNHAANANITINYAT
Svie 4 LaﬂLﬁaﬂmjﬁmﬂssmﬁuumﬁw
s 5 lenidenngunisianisuaznslfinaluladansaumaiionisinuns
SV 6 LONADNNALUNGNIULATIIA
s 8 nguiludadseneuluseideianens wagidefiiay
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3.1.4 WHUN1SAN®EN
3.1.4.1 WNU N LUU N 1
UM 1 AAn1sAneIN 1

SV GRLN] T3 MUY o o om -
A ngug Uuea | ANYINIEAULDY
NUIYNR
20401691 | Ineg1dnwus 1 6 0 18 0
20401501 | szideulsive (3) 2) 2) (5)
20401591 | duuw 1 (1) (0) 2) (1)
594 6 0 18 0
I 1 nensinendt 2
SUEIU Fo39n MUY - - om - .
A ngug Uuea | ANYINIYAULDY
NUIYNR
20401692 | Ing1anwus 2 6 0 18 0
20401592 | duuu 2 (1) (0) 2) (1)
594 6 0 18 0
Y7 2 pansanendt 1
U GRLN] T MUY - - o -
LA N usua ANYINWAULDY
NUIYNR
20401693 | Anedwus 3 12 0 36 0
20401593 | duuun 3 (1) (0) 2) (1)
593 12 0 36 0
U7 2 pransEneEnd 2
SV GRLN] T MUY - - o -
A N unua | ANEINEAULDY
NRUAYNRN
20401694 | Ing10WUS 4 12 0 36 0
20401594 | duuu 4 (1) (0) 2) (1)
593 12 0 36 0

Y < < a o v (% 1 a = a
newme : miavluudu Wunglinimuueaiiseulaglddumhein lnedinnsussliuaa
Ju svuu S uay U
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3.1.4.2 WU N LUU N 2
U 1 namsAnendi 1
SWHIY Fodm mhein | ngud UJuR | Anwidienuiag
20401511 | w3esfloTauaznis 3 2 3 5
TInemaEns
wazinalulad
20401512 | A13318DITEUUNIS 3 2 3 5
mansuay
wialulad
20401xxx | I noNLEDN 3 - - -
20401501 | setl8UTsIY (3) 2 2 5
20401591 | duuun 1 (1) (0) (2) (1)
39U 9 6 10 16
U9 1 mannsEnend 2
SWERYN Ha3un widein | ngud UQUa | Anwflenuies
20401513 | Msdansvsunag 3 3 0 6
QRAINTTULNYAS
20401514 | Msmanagi 3 3 0 6
LALNZENNIY
WYIERTUAY
walulad
20401xxx | 0NN 3 - - -
20401592 | duuun 2 (1) (0) (2) (1)
52U 9
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SN Fodun U - o om - .
L. N6 Uz U AnwIAenULDY
WU2BNA
20401xxx | v weonaan 3 - - -
20401xxx | 3 w8naan 3 - - -
20401695 | Inefinus 5 6 0 18 0
20401593 | duuun 3 (1) (0) 2) (1)
593 12
U7 2 nransEnEd 2
SN Fodun U - - om - .
.. Lth Uz U AnwIAenULDY
WU2BNA
20401696 | Inefinus 6 6 0 18 0
20401594 | duuun 4 (1) (0) 2) (1)
374 6 0 18 0

* gavlunadu Wusieduidvualmsoulaglitumbeis leeinisussdiunaidussuu
S way U

3.1.5 A195UNYIIHIU
3.1.5.1 swAvdimvuniideulaelitumiaein
20401501 sx108U3TIY 3 (2-2-5)
FUeAuney ; bl

[

AMURUIYLAZVDULAVDINITINY NTLUIUNITAITIVNEFIUTENDUAIY N1TAINUA

Juwn n1sAnessanssuiiendes sufeuisineaniside nstmdnadfuazssuy
Aeufiumasuldlunsiiasizideya maliasgideyanivadflaeldlusunsudniogy ms
wlamuvangdaya MsUNAUIHANEIIY N5IWeUlATINITITY Lagn19leuTI89UTITY
suluasassovssaluanuide

(Us81E 2 Talus UJUR 2 Halus Anwimenues 5 Faluy/dUam)

20401501 Research Methodology 3 (2-2-5)
Prerequisite : None
Definition and scope of research methodology; defining problems; literature
review; research methodologies; the use of principles of statistic and computer system
for data analysis; statistical data analysis by software program; data interpretation;
research presentation; research proposal and report writing including code of ethics
for research.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 2 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)
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20401591 duuun 1 1(0-2-1)
FrdsAuneu : lidl
mstnauekareAuemdefiunaulamdmnssunensiialusedulSyaylv

(U338 0 Flas UFUR 2 $alas Anwndnemuies 1 9l /duani)

20401591 Seminar 1 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : None
Presentation and discussion of topics of interest in the general area of
agricultural engineering for master degree students.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)

20401592 #31un 2 1(0-2-1)
FJyaRuneu : 20401591 duuun 1
mstaueazeAuTedefiinaulandmnssunuasianenasesuUiygin

(U337 0 Halas URUR 2 dalas Anwdnemuies 1 Falus /dUnnsh)

20401592 Seminar 2 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : 20401591 Seminar 1
Presentation and discussion of topics of interest in specialized area of
agricultural engineering for master degree students.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)

20401593 s 3 1(0-2-1)
dsAuneu : 20401592 duuun 2
nstausiareAuneiideiiaulamsimnssuinunsianizniaiiiisatesty

Wentinus

(U339 0 Falas URUR 2 dalas Anwademuies 1 9alus /&)

20401593 Seminar 3 1 (0-2-1)
Prerequisite : 20401592 Seminar 2
Presentation and discussion of topics of interest in the specialized area of
agricultural engineering related to master thesis.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)
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20401594 dusu 4 1(0-2-1)
dsAuneu : 20401593 duuun 3
mstauswareAuTeiideiiaulameimnssuinunsianiznieiiisatesty

entinug

(Us3878 0 Flus UFTR 2 dalas Anwidnenuies 1 9alus /dUan)

20401594 Seminar 4 1(0-2-1)
Prerequisite : 20401593 Seminar 3
Presentation and discussion of topics of interest in the specialized area of
agricultural engineering related to master thesis.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 2 hours, Self Study 1 hour/week)

3.1.5.2 Inenfinus
20401691 Inefinus 1 6 (0-18-0)
JdeAunauy ;: laidl
MUMIUITTNTIUT AT siUTeinednus fruanseuLuIRn 99NKUUNIS
VAA0Y WATINLNUNITYIINednuS wWunswandsuaudndiuiuetansdivineiie
\deniideide
(Us388 0 F2las UFUR 18 alua Anwdhemuies 0 4l /EUnsh)

20401691 Thesis 1 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : None
Literature review related to thesis. Concept framework design. Design of
experiment and thesis planning. Conceptual discussion with thesis advisor for topic
selection.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

20401692 Fngniinug 2 6 (0-18-0)
Fwdsdunau : 20401691 Inenfinus 1
nMsviAngnusmennuAna1eassd nguiiazmannsiifeites MTuTLna
nsnaassariasIzvina nsiaueUssiiuiym nsuanivdsuanuAaiiiuiuenasdi
U3nwn uagnisuddgmiiiiniuainnisiiinerinug sanfanisiauevoeydflasedng
Wentinus
(Us38e 0 Falus UFUR 18 Halas Anwidnenuies 0 a2l /dua)
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20401692 Thesis 2 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : 20401691 Thesis 1
Research conduction with creativity involving theories and principle. Data
collection and analysis. Research problem presentation and discussion with thesis
advisor. Solution to problems related to thesis methodology and results. Submission
of thesis problem.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

20401693 INYIINUS 3 12 (0-36-0)
JUsAUADY ; 20401692 INLTNUS 2
N195IUTIUNANTNAADILATILATITING NITNAUILUIANDE19DETE N15UTENIRB9A
mmg”mﬂiwmﬁwuﬁlﬁamﬁﬁ'wL%ﬂawmm%’a
(U53818 0 Flaa UFUR 36 Talas Anwrdaonuies 0 §als /dUmm)

20401693 Thesis 3 12 (0-36-0)
Prerequisite : 20401692 Thesis 2
Research conduction with creativity involving theories and principle. Data
collection and analysis. Research problem presentation and discussion with thesis
advisor. Solution to problems related to thesis methodology and results.
(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 36 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

20401694 Inenilwus 4 12 (0-36-0)
FwdeRunieu | 20401693 Inelinug 3
AFNAUIAMNANLUUBETT AINEINITLUNISUAAIALAATIY N15FRATIZ0A
arudiflauansoonianiudesnauviivludesiiviin1side Ussinassdanudimuaiions
Weuesungag1edna uaznseduluaiine1inug aueiverdnusmuiinsgiunsivives
W Ingaeulla
(U358 0 Fals UFUR 36 dalus Anwrdaemuies 0 Falus /&Uansh)

20401694 Thesis 4 12 (0-36-0)
Prerequisite : 20401693 Thesis 3
Development of independent concept design and ability to express opinion,
systhesis knowledge leading to the essences of research. Compilation and transfer of
knowledge into a clear and concised academic writing in thesis. Thesis defense and
formatting following standards of Maejo University.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 36 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)
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20401695 INeEInus 5 6 (0-18-0)
Fdaduneu : Tl
nstauelasasanuddomaimnssuneas mssuiumsiuaiddeiuansianag
Awannsa MeldmsguanuzivesnuenssuMsTIUI Y Inednus

(Uss81e 0 Talus UJUR 18 Falus Anwimiemulas 0 Talus /dUnm)

20401695 Thesis 5 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : None
Presentation of the research proposal in agricultural engineering, conducting
research which illustrates ability, writing up of the thesis and research paper, under the
supervision of advisors.

(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

20401696 INgUNUS 6 6 (0-18-0)
TIAUNDU : 20401695 INYILNUS 5
msielusziulTyin nMsSeudeadeuduinerinudiasnanuiiofiuivie
WeUns waznsaautosiuingiinug
(U351 0 Halas URUR 18 dalus Anwademuies 0 Falus /dUans)

20401696 Thesis 6 6 (0-18-0)
Prerequisite : 20401695 Thesis 5
Research at the master’s degree level, writing up of the thesis and research
paper for publication, and the thesis defended.
(Lecture 0 hour, Practice 18 hours, Self Study 0 hour/week)

3.1.5.3 3y nenUeAu
20401511 inFesilatauasmsiameinemaniuasvalulad 3 (2-3-5)
Fwdsduneu : 1l
MIIUHUNITNAGE NMTIATTAINTIN TEUURNMUTOLALTIIIAY NITUARIHALAY
mstufinna MyileTziaznsudana maileudedeyauazszuumuaNiuaeniames N3
thidhwesdeya malnsesiifiontsnguriemanuduiusestoya
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20401511 Instrumentation and Measurement for Science and Technology 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Planing experiment; engineering measurements digital data acquisition;
indicating and recording; analysis and interpretation; interfacing microcomputers for
data acquisition & control; data input; data analysis for categories or correlateion

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401512 1139189458 VUMNINEIFEnIhasnalulad 3 (2-3-5)
Fwdedunau : 1l
WFIFNAVVDITEVUANNTRUUT R UL LT RdU N1591aesan1Ie meldsunsy
ﬂamﬂaLmaﬂumu‘?mﬂsim%uqqﬁm%’ummﬁﬁigmﬁLﬁmﬁﬁuiumﬁmﬂsiumwm
(Us3ene 2 Flas UFUR 3 $alas Anwidnenues 5 dalus/duni)

20401512 Systems Simulation for Science and Technology 3(2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Numerical methods for linear and nonlinear systems; systemsimulation using
advanced engineering software packages problem sovging in agricultural engineering
studies.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401513 MIIANTNISURALRAAIMNTTUNYAT 3 (3-0-6)
FwdeRunien : 1l
YOUVILTUIUIAINTTUNYAT N1TOBNRUULALIMNUHUNIITIAANYAT N153ANTTIY
yh$u msdamslulsanugramnssuinuns uazlasinsnegsiamnuimnssnnunstiodld
Aufiesnsinssiiduasugaans fuyuuazailiane n15iinszigaduyu uay
TLELLIAAUYIY NADATUNAADULNIUNITAI)Y
(Us3ene 3 Flas UFUR 0 $alas Anwidnenues 6 9alus/dUn)

20401513 Farm and Agro-industry Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Scope of agricultural engineering. Design and plaing in agricultural business;
Farm management, Agro-industry factory management. Business projects in agricultural
engineering which relyied on the knowledges of economics analysis, cost and expense,
break-even point and payback period analysis as well as investment returns.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)
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20401514 MIMEanEiimIsaunITInemaniLazmelulad 3 (3-0-6)

FdeAunay ; bl

WENMTOBNLUUMINAEDY  NITIATIZRAMULUSUTIL  LuUsIaein1sman1si
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20401514 Optimization in Science and Technology 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None

Principles of experimental design, Analysis of variance, Optimization models
and mathematical methods in optimization. Design of experiment in full and fractional
factorial, e.g, Box-Behnken design, central composite design (CCD), Plackett-Burman
design, Artificial neural network, Computer program for optimization and application in
engineering and agro-industry.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

3.1.5.4 Jywaniaan

nguLATEININALNENS
20401521 NM50RNKUVLIANTTUASETNINALTULIAR 3 (2-3-5)
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20401521 Conceptual Design of Innovation Machinery 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Conceptual framework for machinery design. Determination of component
specifications, components design, tolerance, material selection. Computer Aided
Design. Product design considering to life cycle of product. Problem and cause analysis
of failaure. Proper procedures in manufacturing processes from design through
production. Case study and term project.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)
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20401522 N590NLUULALIATIERATDISNING 3 (3-0-6)
FdeRunay ; baidl
AseRNLUULASasTsnanuileidy N1508NkUUFUIIe N1TeanwuUlATIAsIe N3
POALUUAUNIGT N15BNLUUNALNKATSEULAINIAT NSEBALUUTEUULNTN N153AsIEiAIY
LTILTE ANSIATIEANAAIEAS NITIATILITING 19U N15AENTURSLazUTUANSTTY
AeUsehivg
(Us3ene 3 Flus UFUR 0 $alas Anwidnenues 6 dalus/duni)

20401522 Machine Design and Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Machine design with functional design, shape design, structural design, power
design, mechanisms and power train design, electrical System design, measurement
and control design, stress analysis, dynamic analysis, electrical analysis. Innovation
patent and registration process.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)

20401523 wooslnluiinduazanuiasniiy 3 (3-0-6)
FdsAuneu : ladl
Useifiusng o lunseenuuupiesdnsnanaskanenisldnuresay Tnseenwuuls
NEALAUANANINTAVBIALLAE TR IANYBIALITY WU TEUUALLATEIENT WHILARY SEUU
muAy USnaUiRnu ssuudans uasmsiedeudielneau in3esileuazaninuindesly
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(Us387e 3 $las URUR 0 talas Anwrdnemuies 6 Faluy/duanm)

20401523 Ergonomics And Safety Engineering 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Introduction to ergonomics; human body as a working system; bones, joints,
muscles, metabolism, nervous system; working environment; temperature, humidity,
noise, visual perception, vibration; equipment design; seating display, control, other
effects; ages, shift work; motivation; fatigue.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)
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20401524 nmsviadeULarUsziunaLAIasdnInaInYns 3 (2-3-5)
Fwdsduneu : Ll
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20401524 Testing and Evaluation of Agricultural Machinery 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Test codes and procedures for farm machinery, e.g., TIS, ASABE, RNAM, ANTAM
etc., specifications of implement, laboratory test, test conditions, performance test,
practical field test, criteria for evaluation and test report

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401525 n1sUsLiiudnInsTinvenanso 3 (3-0-6)
FwdeRunien : 1l
arudiloauvesnmsUssdiuiging®in  msdavidoyatiyTsenis nmsusuiduse
ﬂswumﬂ%ﬂLnﬂé’amaami’g%’m%ﬁm nsudanakasnsuseliunanisusulss msssandld
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(U337 3 $las URUR 0 dalas Anwrdnemuies 6 Faluy/duanmi)

20401525 Life Cycle Assessment of Products 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Introduction to Life Cycle Assessment (LCA), Life Cycle Inventory (LCl), Life
Cycle Impact Assessment (LCIA), Interpretation and LCA applications for engineering.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)

20401526 NMIUTEIUNANTENUNINA s LA ARG DY 3 (3-0-6)
AMFUNTNYAT
FwdeRunien : 1l
anidediuroinisUsediuigins®in nmsiiassinansznuniandsnuuas
Awanden maUszdiuanfusupnsuiazawme SanIuY
(U338 3 $las URUR 0 dalus Anwrdemuies 6 Faluy/duansi)
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20401526 Energy and Environmental Impact Evaluation 3 (3-0-6)
for Agriculture

Prerequisite : None

Introduction to Life Cycle Assessment (LAC), Energy and environmental impact
analysis, Carbon and water footprint evaluation.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)

NGUIAMNITNAIUNITUUTANINKAANANITNYAT
20401531 NSHUTENNRARNANEH TTUAY 3 (2-3-5)

FudsPunau ; bl
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20401531 Primary Agricultural Produces Processing 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Biology of vegetables, fruits, cereal grain, oilseed and nuts. Postharvest storage
of agriculture produces. Minimally processing techniques including cleaning, sorting,
sizing, peeling, cutting, size reduction, blanching and mixing.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401532 miLLUiamwwamammwmﬁfjguqq 3 (2-3-5)
FwdeRurien : 1l
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20401532 Advanced Agricultural Products Processing 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Engineering techniques and mathematical models for quantitative analysis of
food and bioprocessing systems. Physical/chemical characteristics of foods and
biological systems, fermentation, extraction, thermal processes, extrusion and
separation processes.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self Study 5 hours/week
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20401533 N1TOURNKNAAHANATLAZBINNS 3 (2-3-5)
FwdeRurien : 1l
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20401533 Drying of Agricultural Produces and Foods 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Novel drying technologies including hybrid drying, design of a drying system
using information of equilibrium moisture content and drying kinetics. Qualities of dried
products, i.e., color perception, microstructural morphology, rehydration ratio and
resilience, volatile oil content, nutritional qualities and energy consumption in drying.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401534 Ta3afnduas 3z UUNITNTINEUSOUNSUNANEANYAT 3 (3-0-6)

FwdeRurien : 1l

nanimanssuladadndluszuuinuns n133an1sleauniu N153ANISIdUNILaY
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(U337 3 $las URUR 0 dalas Anwdemuies 6 daluy/dua)

20401534 Logistics and Traceability Systems of Agricultural Products 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

The principles and elements of the application of agricultural traceability
system and tracking system. Designing and developing of the management information
and communication system as well as the Good Agricultural Practice (GAP) Assessment
System. The sensors technology, the data storages technology, the Identification and
locations technology, the radio frequency identification technology (RFID), the barcode
technology, and the wireless network technology.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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20401535 N5UIUNTNNTINNLLLIAINTTY 3 (3-0-6)

FwdeRunien : 1l
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20401535 Bioprocess for Engineering 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Study of the upstream operations in biological fermentation, sterilization and
safety in bioprocessing, bioprocessing production, mathematical models for
microbiological evaluation, the downstream operations for bioprocessing production,
and the application for agricultural industry.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

nzju%mnssuﬁuuazﬁﬁ
20401541 szuvrausemuwuulyiLsey 3 (2-3-5)
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(U338 2 $las URUR 3 dalas Anwdemuies 5 daluy/dua)

20401541 Pressured Irrigation Systems 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Principle of pressured irrigation system. Basic information design. Hydraulic of
irrigation, calculation designs of springer and drip irrigation system. Management and
procedure in pressured irrigation systems

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self Study 5 hours/week)
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20401542 N1388ALUUNSYAUSEMUUURIAY 3 (3-0-6)
FwdeRunien : 1l
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20401542 Design of Surface Irrigation 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Surface irrigation. Furrow irrigation design. Border irrigation design. Basin
irrigation design. Area preparation. Characteristics of irrigation system in farmland.
Determination of water supply in farmland. Drainage system in farmland.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

20401543 nsitmuLAlsuaUsenu 3 (3-0-6)
vsRuneu : Ll
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20401543 Irrigated Farmland Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Factors in irrigation field development on engineering basis. Factor analysis on
yield. Development in irrigated farmland. Criterion in water supply system. Drainage
and pathway in farmland. Pumping unit in farmland. Land shaping and level
adjustment. Study and analysis problem of irrigated farmland development.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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20401551 Automaic Control System and Remote Sensing 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

The Fundamention of instruments for designing and developing of the
automatic control system with several technology such as the electronics device, the
Hydrolic device, the pneumatic deviceand the mangnetic device. Microprocessor or
Microcontroller. Input and Output signal and the calibration analysis. Communication
and network technology, the wireless data transmission within farm. Remote sensing
technology and automated control of agricultural machinery

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

20401552 N1390NHUULAETAILITEUUNTINEATHINE AL SEUUINTNgasey 3 (3-0-6)
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20401552 Design and Development of Precision farming 3 (3-0-

6)

and Smart Farming system

Prerequisite : None

Principles and elements of the smart farm as well as the skills to designing and
management. By applying knowledge of engineering and technology for the innovation
supported system for precision agriculture and further to the smart farm. The Global
Navigation Satellite System the Global Positioning System (GNSS and GPS) and the
geographic information systems (GIS). The fundamental of designing, the agricultural
sensors (loT sensoers), machine learning system, Artificial Intelligence and Databese
system.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

20401553 szuuauauanylulsaseumzUgn 3 (3-0-6)
FwdeRunien : 1l
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20401553 Greenhouse Environment Control System 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

Design  and management principles of agricultural greenhouses. The
greenhouse control such as the functions of on-off valve for thermal, lighting and
Irrigation controlling including the control of water pump and fan etc. The integration
of knowledge, the sensor technology, principles of crop and livestock including the
basic engineering and automatic control system. The greenhouse environment control
is critical in achieving the best and most efficient growing that effect to increasing the
quality and quantity of agricultural products for business competitiveness.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)
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20401561 Energy Technology for Agriculture 3 (2-3-5)

Prerequisite : None

Potential and quantity of Biomass and agricultural residues including
application of farm and industrial waste, energy technology application for agricultural
and industrial such as wind energy, solar energy, combustion, pyrolysis , gasification,
charcoal production, biogas, application for agriculture engine, agricultural small
power producer

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401562 Mstharueuwmdeienduanldlvsluagnsifiussansnmmg 3(2-3-5)
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(U338 2 $las URUR 3 dalas Anwdnemuies 5 Faluy/duanm)

20401562 Waste Heat Recovery and Energy Efficiency Improvement 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Waste heat Recovery by heat Exchanger, calculation theory on heat exchanger,
waste heat recovery design system, energy system simulation, design and calculation
of energy efficiency in the field of agricultural engineering in industrial and farm

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)
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(Us38e 2 Flus UFUR 3 dalas Anwidnenues 5 Halus/duni)

20401563 Energy System Design for Agriculture 3 (2-3-5)
Prerequisite : None
Designing a workable system or an optimum system. Engineering economics.
Equation fitting for characterisation of power equipment using experimental data.
Modelling of energy equipment based upon physical laws. Energy system modelling
and simulation.

(Lecture 2 hours, Practice 3 hours, Self study 5 hours/week)

20401564 N1THATIEANAIUAINTOU 3 (3-0-6)

Fwdsduneu : Ll

ngteiiniuazassveameslulawria wuiAnuagnsiiasgiigeziiaoy DA
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199 Taewdu nifaletn wiwn nsesnwuutiiedindunduinlduasnsinssing
\ATEFANANIAIUTOU

(U338 3 $las URUR 0 talas Anwrdnemuies 6 Faluy/duanmi)

20401564 Thermal Energy Analysis 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : None

First and Second law of thermodynamics, availability concept and analysis.
Second law efficiencies. Availability property relations. Applications of availability
analysis to thermodynamic processes and engineering cycles and co-generation
systems. Energy audit and management in various thermal energy systems with
emphasis on boiler, furnaces, steam equipment, design for maximum energy recovery.
Trading off energy against capital. Thermo-economic analysis

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self study 6 hours/week)
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(Us81E 3 Talus UJUR 0 Halua Anwimenuies 6 Faluy/dUnm)

20401681 Selected Topics in Agricultural Engineering 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Selected topics in agricultural engineering at the master’s degree level, topics
are subjected to change in each semester.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

20401682 FIUDLANIZNIIAINTIUNGANT 2 3 (3-0-6)
AsAuneu : il
WdatanignaInssunensiussavUsggnidaseadasulilulsazaia

NSANY
(U358 3 kU UJUR 0 Talus Anwicmenuied 6 4alus/dUnnm)

20401682 Selected Topics in Agricultural Engineering 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : None
Selected topics in agricultural engineering at the master’s degree level, topics
are subjected to change in each semester.

(Lecture 3 hours, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 6 hours/week)

20401683 HTDALAYNIIAINTIUAYAT 1 1(1-0-2)
JvsAuney : Ll
AInaassLay/Mion1sauniluidefiaulanidmnssuneas Tnefinsnamuay
NAAeY Lay/Mioununsaliunisnisiiusaztufindeya n1stnsizsideyauazaiunanis
B IUsEIUHANSTINARILAY/ MIDNSANEAUASTL
(U338 1 Hlas URUR 0 dalus Anwrdemuies 2 Faluy/duanm)
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20401683 Special Problem in Agricultural Engineering 1 1(1-0-2)
Prerequisite : None
Experimentation and/or studying in agricultural engineering topics of interest.
Experimental design and/or work planning, collecting and recording data. Data analysis
and results summarizing and report writing
(Lecture 1 hour, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 2 hours/week)

20401684 FTORLAYNIIAINTTUAYAT 2 1(1-0-2)
FnUeAunay ; el
MIneanay/Maensauaitlumdefiaulanidmnssuneas Tnefinsaumuay
NABY waz/Msounun1sadunisnisiiuuastuiindeaya n1siasieideyanazasunanis
B IUSIBUHANSNINRRILAY/ MO S AN AUASTA
(U388 1 Falus UFTR 0 Halus Anwrdonuies 2 Falus/ddam)

20401684 Special Problem in Agricultural Engineering 2 1(1-0-2)
Prerequisite : None
Experimentation and/or studying in agricultural engineering topics of interest.
Experimental design and/or work planning, collecting and recording data. Data analysis
and results summarizing and report writing

(Lecture 1 hour, Practice 0 hour, Self Study 2 hours/week)
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M 533 NITOURAINARKALNEAT 3(2-3-5) | 20401533 N15OULTINAANALNYAT 3 (2-3-5) ALAL
Laze1vIs Uaze1vIs
M 534 ladafnduarszuunis 3(3-0-6) | 20401534 ladaRnduagsyuuns 3 (3-0-6) AdLAL
ASIVEADUIDUNTUNANARNINNT ATIADUIDUNSUNANARATNINNTS
LAWS LNEAT
20401535 NSEUIUNITNTINNIY 3 (3-0-6) Wi
UIAAINTTY
- neju%mniimﬁuua:ﬁw - neju%mniimﬁuua:ﬁw
M 541 syuurausemusuuly 3 (2-3-5) 20401541 syuuvausyymuiuuld 3 (2-3-5) AdLF
395U L395U
20 542 N1989NLUUNNTYAUITENIU 3 (3-0-6) 20401542 NN598NLUUNNT 3 (3-0-6) ALLF
VUHIAY YAUTENIUUURIAU
543 msauuilsnn 3(3-0-6) | 20401543 nsWawniudilsun 3 (3-0-6) ARLAN
FausEMU FausEMU
- ngumAlulagn1sinensuaiug - ngunsdanisuaznsidinalulag Wasude
ANsEUmARNENISNYAS
N 551 szuumuansnludfvay 3(3-0-6) | 20401551 szuumuAudnlulifLay 3 (3-0-6) QNG
n1smuALsEEElng n1sAuALsEuElng
N 552 AN9RNLUULAZHAIUN 3(3-0-6) | 20401552 N1500ALUULAZWILN 3 (3-0-6) ALAL
gunsaldmiununsuaiugwae iy gunsaldmiuinunsuaiugag sy
BLDERE: BRDERE:
N 553 spuumvananizly 3(3-0-6) | 20401553 syuumiuAuantizly 3 (3-0-6) AILAL
lsaSaumzlan lsaSaumizdan
- ngunalulagnasnuiazvade - NHUNAINUBLTINIE Wasude

NWAINEAT
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IAseasmangasiiu Tassasramangasivg
NANGATIAINTINANEATUNITUTR NANgAIIAINTINAEATUNIT TR
A1U1IVIIAINITUNEAT A1U1IVNIAINTTUNEAT vanemn
(méngasla w.a. 2559) (néingmsuFuuse w.A. 2564)
561  weluladndanuite 3(23-5) | 20401561 wieluladndssuite 3 (2-3-5) ALLAN
ATNYAT ATNYAT
M 562 msthenufeumaeii 3(2-35) | 20401562 msvhAuseundei 3 (2-3-5) ALAL
vl lvluaznsiiiudszansam v ldlvluaznsiiudseansam
NAUNAINU NAUNAINU
M 563 NIT9RNLUUTEUUNSNIU 3(2-3-5) | 20401563 A150ONLUUTZUUNAINY 3 (2-3-5) ALLAN
Tunsinuns Tunsinuns
M 564 MITIATIINGIUAIY 3(3-0-6) | 20401564 N1TIAATIEANSNIUAIY 3 (3-0-6) AdLAL
Sou Sou
- ngualy - ngualy
M 681 FTDlaNIENIAINTIY 3(3-0-6) | 20401681 WITBRWIENIIAINTIN 3 (3-0-6) AdLAL
YRS 1 YRS 1
M 682 WTONIEMITIAINTIU 3(3-0-6) | 20401682 HIURLANILNIAINTTH 3 (3-0-6) ALLF
YRS 2 YRS 2
M 683 FTONAYNITIAINTTY 1(1-0-2) | 20401683 ¥ideilAYNIIAINTIH 1(1-0-2) AdLAL
YRS 1 YRS 1
N 684 FToRLAENINIAINTTY 1(1-0-2) | 20401684 WadoRiAEyI9IAmINTTY 1(1-0-2) ALLF
YRS 2 YRS 2
2.4 Nednus 12 vidaeiia | 2.4 Ingrdnus 12 waehin AR
M 695 Aneiinug 5 6 (0-18-0) | 20401695 INETUNUS 5 6 (0-18-0) AYLAL
M 696 LTINS 6 6 (0-18-0) | 20401696 ININUS 6 6 (0-18-0) ALLAN
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LBNETUUY 3
#1521 5USUUTIANEATIAINTTUAEATUMUNANA 101 TVIANTTUNEAT
(mangnsUTuUse w.a. 2564) unamenaeusla

1. “angATIAINTTUAEATUMNUMNAR @19713v1IAINTIUNYAT (MangnsUTuUTe WA, 2564)
USUU3991n MaNgATIANTTUAERTUMUMTR §101IYAAINTTUNYAT W.A. 2559

2. anuvinerdoulld eldanuitureunisuiuusudly lunsussaundsd 3/2564 e
$udl 4 \Flou wwoy A, 2564

3. wdngnsuudsudlatl SuldsudnAnwitdn@nududUmsinuil 172560 Gusily

4. wnnalunsusuugauile

= [ & [ Y o Y < =2 a

WeUsulsallomveandngasiiviuady wazilulumudseniAveansensisdnuisng
I3RINTOUNINTFIUAMATLAURANRNBIUVYIR WA, 2552 UarUTENIAYBIAMENTIUNITANT
gauANYIAEITULLINIINISURURAUNTOUNIRTTIUAMIA i vualiaaidugaudne
ANIUATITYEY UFUUTI9 19881880 NanTNINNTOUNINTTIUAMIAITEAUANAN W
W@ laglvilisngazldunveandnans s18azl88nU095187%1 LAYIIUATIBEAYBY
Uszaun1sainieaudlidnian ATeUAguiUasig o MuLUU uAe. 2 A

5. ansglunmsunludiuly

5.1 msUuUssTendngns
ALLAY

5.2 ma‘d%’uﬂgﬁaﬂ%@ﬁg'}
GNIH

5.3 miﬂ%’w@wé’ﬂqmﬂ%ﬁ fianszvoamsuiulgs dadl
5.3.1 WHU N WUU A 1
GNIH

5.3.2 WU N WUU N 2
1) Wusegdvbn lunquangdvieniden 31U 3 11830

18731 NN A195U18518YN
1. 20401525 M3Usediudy 3 (3-0-6) Fwderuneu : Ll
Fnstinvendnsioue ANN3iUeeRuYeINTUsEIEuIINsTin N3

Ivirdeyatay?snenis NMsUsEliuRanIENuNa
dawandounasningdns®in nmsuuananagnig
Uszilunanisusuugs nisussendldndnnig
UseliuindnsTInfunumaamnssy
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Fanmlumuimnssy

20401535 Bioprocess for

Engineering

318391 IUUNLAA AN95U189183U1
20401525 Life Cycle Prerequisite : None
Assessment of Products Introduction to Life Cycle Assessment
(LCA), Life Cycle Inventory (LCI), Life Cycle
Impact Assessment (LCIA), Interpretation and
LCA applications for engineering.
2. 20401526 NM3UsIUNE 3 (3-0-6) AtaRunou : 13l
NTENUNNNRINUUAY mmiﬁmé’fwmmaﬂwLﬁuig%’ﬂié?ﬁm N3
Fandoudnsy AATIZINANTENUNINE I URAZALIAZDY N5
NSRS ﬂﬁmﬁumﬁuauWW?%uﬁLLamama%nlmw%uﬁ
Prerequisite : None
20401526 Energy and Introduction to Life Cycle Assessment
Environmental Impact (LAC), Energy and environmental impact
Evaluation for analysis, Carbon and water footprint
Agriculture evaluation.
3. 20401535 NSLUIUNITNN 3 (3-0-6) ArtaRunou : 1l

N1IANYINTZUIUNITLATHUADUNITNRITNN
Fanw nzUINnsELTekarauUaendely
NIZUIUNIINAANNTININ NITHAANENSUINN
NIZUIUNITNAANNTININ NITLTRUVIIADINI
AlAA1anTUTEEUNAT0RRUNTEluNTEUIUATS
HAANI9TIAIN n9LRULAINER Saeiann
NITUIUNTHAANITINN naluladTrinmdunis
Uszendldlunuanannssununs
Prerequisite : None

Study of the upstream operations in
biological fermentation, sterilization and safety
in  bioprocessing, bioprocessing production,
mathematical models for microbiological
evaluation, the downstream operations for
bioprocessing production, and the application

for agricultural industry.
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LaN&1SLLUY 4

U5 IRLasNaUYa9911 IR TURAYIUNENEAITUAL1R15UTEAMENENS
Us2iRe1sdySuiinvaunangns

1. Fe-uwana (wlne)
Fo-uwana (Mndangw)
ATNAUINIIYING
AU

#1912%1
AUIYUNFINA

2. Uszain1sanen

WNAUNT FUAY

Mrs.Sunate Surbkar

J89ANANSIANTE
Use5IUNNTILTURAYRUNENENTIAINTTUAIENAS
AU U

AAINTIUNYAT
AMYIAINTIULAZENAMNTTUNYAT UN1INYIRY
Wil FUaNURS BNEFUNTIY JendaTaelud
50290

Insdny : 053-875019 nsans : 053-875011

Email Address : sunate@mju.ac.th

AR 41913 Fosarunisine U w.a.

Ph.D. Agricultural Process | Ehime University, Japan 2546
Engineering

el \A30edNINaNYAS UMINYIABVOULNY 2536

N INERTANE-INERTNE | d@anduralulagsivieea e 2534
51U VNS

3. @1913VNNANUTIUIY LAY
1) walulagnisulssy
2) \w3093NINadMTUNISUUTTURARAANI9NITINYAS

3) walulagnaanisiAuLie?
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4. Us2a9n15719U

U w.A. AV

2561-UaqUu FRIAANTIA1TY AULIAINTTULATNAIMNTTUNYAT UNINEIREUILY

2559-UaqUu U551U013138XSURAYOUNSNENTIAINTTUAIARTUNITUTR a1
IAINTIUNEAT

2552-2556 FRIANUARNEIIINTT AEIMNTTULAZRAAIMNTTUNYAT UNTINGIRY
wally

2549-2561 HYI8anI19158 ANEIAINTTULALOAAIMNTTUNEAT UN1INYEE
willq

2541-2549 919138 AMEIMINTTULALRNAIMNTTUNYAT U INEIRELILY

2537-2541 U338 a191AINTTUNYAT ANLIMNTINAIENT UG veuLAY

2536-2537 HY9289n3d98 a1U13AINTIULNYAST AMEIAINTIUAIARS
UNINYITYYDURAY

5. Uszaun1salinede9nunisusniseuidvenaniglutaznisusndseine (5 Udaunas)

6. a9y (5 Vdoundv)

fiuns Ui wastudin F¥yadndns. (2559). 18038308 MIsANWINSUALHUNEALS
F28LA30IUALUULHLLUN. LAUBAD ANEIAINTINLAZIAAIMNTTULNENAT
umIneaeusla. 47,

g a L3

guuns ud daudin Aiyaingns uaraing sauzalu. (2560). 919911381309 MU
windavdestinaniieliviivasuuifen. iuore AuEIMNTIILAYRAAMINITILNYAS
U INg1aeula. 38.

f1uns Ui s¢3u i uarthBen udhssal. (2562). s18eATeEes nszUIUMSYlY
widssanifioiluingivemsdni. lauese AEIMINTIULAZAAIVINTTUINYAS
U INgaeulla. 42.

quuas ud sviu Fudn uariidon udhssel (2563). MenumanTidodes mausnioly
waadloeennnuidaiioduingiuemnsdnd. wwuede dninitouarduaiuivns
N3NEAT W INe1deualld. 79.

f1uAs FUd aufn A9 uazsEIU UM, (2563). MEURANITIdEIEes Msuadleaningn
suwiaiauFeniiioiduingiveisdnd. angimnssunargaansTuineas
IR, 62.

Surbkar, S., Ratanamarno, S., Permata Hati, F. I, Brigita Chrysta, M., Jarusbunchoc, N. &

Thimakam, C. (2017). A Final Research Report on Production of sericin powder
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from dried silkworm cocoon by spray drying technique. Summited to Faculty

of Engineering And Agro-Industry, Maejo University, Chiang Mai, Thailand. 88 pp.

7. naeuAtedinRumeunsluansasivinsssivununea (6 Vdounds)

Ratanamarno, S. & Surbkar, S. (2017). Caffeine and catechins in fresh coffee leaf (Coffea
arabica) and coffee leaf tea. Maejo International Journal of Science and
Technology 11(3): 211-218.

av daa 4 ]

8. NAIIUATINANUNLNBLUNS IUANTE1TIVINTIZAUBA (5 T]EQIIBUW’S\?)

14 a 4

guuns 8uA1 Llauat gnisal 901 dnaean Wdined ngyaudseled uazaling Weudense)a.

Y

(2563). NFAATIENNIUATEFAIAASVDINTUUTTUB NV ITUTIAFURUUAUANTEAY

=

JavRruanatsuazILIngoN. MNsaTImINTINmMans 1. Ul 27 atudl 1 Ginsiaw-
Wwe 2563) Wil 130-142,

Fiuns Fud 50 Indvenuui Tudin i¥yatndns igvs nduras wandud send Yoo
ufhssal wavseiu Audn. (2563). Mafnwinssuiumsueniudenudndledielfidelu
Hutmgivomnsdnd. nsansimnssumand wa. 97 27 adul 3 (fugiou-Suneu
2563) wihil 191-204.

o

9. HAMUIILNNUNLHEUNS TUTIUTEYNIVINTTZAUBIRUAZUIUINIA (5 Vdaumnda)

10 WAYIUBU 9 LIU A1 UNAIN @NSUAT 189
151

FLUAT AUAI. 2559. (191391 IMINTTUNITUUTAAINNIINITINYAST. ANEIAINTIULAL
QRAMNTIUNYAT. W INeSeusly, Wedlval. 375 wih.

UNAINIBINTS
= v Y] a a o a 6 v U a a S v ::l'
guuns duan Jaudin Astyadndns aueviy dudna wazsedu dun. (2560). Mgy
NIFANANAANINNITNYAT. TANTIFINTINAENT 1.9, UN 24 atuN 2 (Wauniaw-
damAu 2560) WA 11-22.
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2. Yo-unuana (Munlne) wglydined nMegyauuselei
%a-muaqa (Mw199ng®)  Mr. Choatpong Kanjanaphachoat
AUVLINNYINTG HYI8ANENT1158
AU 919158KSURAYOUNENGNTIAINTINAIERTUMT DTN
GULTg Pk Y AAINTTUNYAT
Wiheauiidanin ANIEIAINTIURATDRAMNTIUNYAT UM INSeUlY

FUANUBINNT BUNDFUNI Y Jandiadiaslu 50290
In3AWA : 053-875019  Insa135 : 053-875011
Email Address : choatpong@mju.ac.th

2. YszaRn1sAnu

AR #1979 Foaadunsan Un.f.
Ph.D. Bio-Industrial National Chung-Hsing University, 2554
Machatronics Taiwan
Engineering
.. IAINTIULNYAT IR INYIRUNBATANERS 2546
.. AFINTTUAYAT UINYEBUNLY 2544

3. gvnAvifianutiunyiiey
1) gunsalvuaney
2) M3AuANSRLULR
3) ANTTUNBATUIUEN
4) m’%'aﬁﬂsﬂaﬁm%’umau:dsgﬂwawﬁmmqmsmwm

4. Ys£Inn1511191u

U w.A. AV

2555-2559 UsesuUNIOLSURnveunananimnssumansiadie - a1v13vienssy
LA

2558-Uaqu HYIEANENT1A158 AEIMINTTULAYENAYNTTUNYAT UNTINeNdeusly

2548-2558 919158 AMEIMINTTULALRAAMNTTUNYAT U INIFEUULY

5. Uszaun1salfiineava9nuni1susyniseuidvenaniglutazatgusnysene (5 Udaunas)
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6. BT (5 Vdounas)

Todnwed naudssled. (2559). Menunan1sidodes msRnwiuaziauiyngunsal
nrafnatiadefiddlunsruiunmsndndeduniduvulindnndunes (33mnssu
wil91). tauasie dinITeuazdauasiivInisnsinens unninendeuly. 26.

Tofned niaudszled. (2560). srwrunani1sitoiies 1dndsaaiesdondanu
wasefinddmiuszuuly tinmsinumsuuuuiug. neldlasens innovation Hub-
Agriculture & Food Litoaf1aasusiagiuuinnssuvesszimaniuulouieUssina
Ine 4.0 Yeuuseanas w.a. 2560. wauesie gnenwinemansiazimalulagninmile.
255.

Tofned nyauuselef. (2561). S1eeunan1sidodes auniuiiiessuuinadimiu
wsgnaRaviadanindedual. lauede drlineuduasuATygianivia a1vinawmil
MOUUY 161.

Todned neyauuszlaf. (2562). enunan1sideiTes sunvuaudleduniddmnsosuay
MsdamshinegisUaIes. tauasio wAnendeousily. 161.

ToAned ngaudseled. (2563). seunansIFoiFes MsiwwIFuLUY loT ileaua
Jademisinzdgnitivniglaanimuindesiieslugraumuiueiseuula. iauase
an. deatvayunsidslugnavngsy. 131,

[

7. HATUIVLNANUWL LN IUNTEITIVINTTILAUUINIEER (5 Udaunal)

o/

8. NAITUIVINANUWLBLNT MIINTEITIVINTTILAUBIR (5 Udounas)

9. wasuiteifuimeunsluiiussgnivnmsssRusauazuIuni (5 Ydaunds)

9130uns wivien U153 neyaudsyled divuns 535050 uavlafined nigyauusslud. (2563).
mMsfnwnssgivlawazUnadniudluinadaivgnlulsanunanfiuazlsaSou.
Ty M5UTERNITINTIEAUYR Inermansuazimalulaguinnssy @ming1deuld)
adsil 1, 28 quaRus 2563. Auzingreans uinerdeusild SainBeda. v
656-662.

Sukpracon, A., Junkaipun, P. & Kanjanaphachoat, C. (2017). The study of potentiality
of developing atmospheric water harvesting for agriculture. The 1* Maejo-enlgineo
Int’l Conf. on Renewable Energy (MEICRE 2017). Empress Hotel, Chiang Mai,
Thailand, May 31-2 Jun 2017. pp. 137-141.
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Tasai, E., Kanjanaphachoat, P. & Kanjanaphachoat, C. (2017). Study of the different
irrigation system to reduce the sweet corn cultivation cost for industry by an
automatic precision system. The 9th International Conference on Science,
Technology and Innovation for Sustainable Well-Being (STISWB 2017), Kunming
University of Sci. and Tech., China, 26-28 Jun 2017. pp. 242-245.

10.4891UTY 9 WU A1 UNAIY ANSUAT 18
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3. %a—umaqa (nwlne) UWENINNING A
%a-umaqa (Mw19angw)  Ms.Tipapon Khamdaeng
FUALIIIVING HYI8ANENT1A158
AL YU URAYRUNENENTIAINTTUANENAT
WU
#1917 IAINTTUAEAT
wiguidsin ANEIMINITULAYORAMNTTUNYAT UNIN1RERILY

ANUANUBINNS BLNDAUNTIY J9TIaLTeslnd 50290
nsEn : 053-875019 nsans : 053-875011
E-mail Address : tipapon@mju.ac.th

2. Uszaan1sAnen

ADAINTTANY) GRLREIA Yoan1iun1sfinw U ..
2.0 AFINTIUATDINA UNINYND LT 89 bl 2555
27U, AAINTIUDINNT UNINED LA 2549

3. @1 IVINAANUTIU Y LAY
1) AFINTTUTINAAANT
2) NINAVIANINNNARALNNAIUTBUVDITITAR

4. Us2a9n157191U
U w.el. AU

2559-0a90U | Hem1anI19158 ANEIMNTIULALENAMNTTUINYAT WnIne1aeusly

2555-2559 | 919136 ANEIAINTIULALQRAYNTIUNEAT U INedeualld

5. Uszaun1salfineva9nuni1susnisaulvenaniglutazatgusnysene (5 Udaunas)

6. Ha91uITY (5 Vdounas)

Ainms Auas uazUseing enya. (2559). 918913381509 MInTEAIAAUTNITIANTE
funisiiAanislvanesesnvemasndenwniiesssa: nsduuusiasdbiludied
WAL UUANUERA. lauase d1innunaamuaiuayun1side. 91,

finms Muag. (2561). enisedes nsanauduiidlodelilasnaneldaniie
geyeyInne. Lauesie d1inddunazduasuivinisnisinens unineaeudla. 64.

Anns duag s dolalng warsufvg 19dAseme. (2561). TseATeEes nsaun
UsEANTAINUDUANIGIUTININ. LAUBMD ANEIAINTTULALOAAINNTTUNYAT

UNNINYD8LLA. 50.
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FNINT AWA4. (2563). 1891UITBI50T NM3ODNLULLATEITNSAIMSUNTZUIUNSERdngnay
U4, wauesie Wsknsuatdvayunsiauimalulaguasuinnssy 1eseny uninendy
wAlulagTvaenaaIuul. 67,

7. nanuddeiinurimeunslunsasivinisseauuiuna

Khamdaeng, T., Wongsiriamnuay, T., Panyoyai, N., Narkprasom, K. & Intagun, W. (2016).
Mechanical properties and melting conditions of beeswax for comb foundation
forming [Electronic version]. Agricultural Engineering International: CIGR Journal
18(3): 282-293.

Khamdaeng, T. & Terdtoon, P. (2018). Regional pulse wave velocity and stress in
aneurysmal arch-shaped aorta [Electronic version]. Bio-Medical Materials and
Engineering 29(4): 527-549.

a o

8. nasudseiiuimeunslusansivnmsssRuna (5 Vdounda)

sufiyg) 2WAATEwe Wns Talelue) uaziinans Awes. (2562). audivnienaiazniaad
memnwasiagemeslulavouviavewnsfiguudluliaia. nsaFinemansuaz
walulad unInedesvinanssil 7(2): 27-40.

NAIFNA NadNY AANTTY 1NETUNT uasfinans AuA. (2562). anTgfivangauueanis
wenihainninaifelasldinfosmyuvies. 11sarsinermansuasinalulad

URINYIALURIAITANY 38(6): 625-632.

a o

9. nasATeRRuimeuwsluiiussyuAnnsssiunAtazuued (5 Ydounds)

s 25vey Awwms Auas ding Jolalng wazsuug 29daTene. (2563). nsUSuUse
Uszansnmnisldndanuanuioudmsunisaunidlunisluailay. Tu nsuseay
AINT NITAANRINUAIINTOULAENIALUUNTAAIUAIIUTOULAZNTEUIUNTT
pdef 19, Yuil 12 -13 fiunau 2563, 2. Funys. wih 398-403.

Panyoyai, N., Petchaihan, L., Wongsiriamnuay, T., Hiransatitporn, B. & Khamdaeng, T.
(2019). Simulation of temperature distribution in biochar kiln with different
feedstock types. The 11th International Conference on Sciences, Technology
and Innovation for Sustainable Well-Being (STISWB 2019), Universiti Teknologi

Malaysia: UTM, Malaysia. pp. 54-60.
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Srisophon, M., Khamdaeng, T., Panyoyai, N. & Wongsiriamnuay, T. (2019).
Characterization of thermal distribution in 50-Liter biochar kiln at different
heating times. IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science, 463,
012079. doi: 10.1088/1755-1315/463/1/012079.

10. HAIIUDUY LWL A5 UNAY andUnsaaa (5 Udounas)



1AD.2 99
Uszifennsdusedmangns
1. Fe-uwana (nwlne) wglaneviy fudng
%a-u'maqa (N199nNq ) Mr.Samerkhwan Tantikul
AURUINI9IBINTG SOIFNENIIA15E
ALY -
#191791 AINTTUNYAT
vineauiidadin AYIAINTTULALANAINNTTUNYAT
UANINLRLLULY ATUARUBINNT
SUNEUNTIY Jamiaeding 50290
Inséwi - 081 9519232 nsas : 053 875010
E-mail Address : samerkhwan.ttk@gmail.com
2. UszaRnnsAnu
A #1019 FaaatunsAnen U n.e.
NA.4. ININLINSANY UAINYIGIURIAITAY 2538
7.4 \SadnsnNaLN YRS UAINYNRYUDULNU 2536
A.9.1. AMNTsuULASaINa aovumalulag g Inen 2532
LALNIIAS

3. gvnAvifianutiunyiey
1) n3esdnsnanuastarimnssuaissdnsna
2) szuulansednuasiiuufnuazn1snIuay
3) LASOIUURRUAIET WNINLAY WazAFINTTUEUEUA
4) AAINTIUYTULUA

4. Ys£Inn1519u

U n.e. AU

2559-2562 | S0AAUARNEUIYINT AEIAINTIULATQRAYNTIUNYAT UNTINeNdeulld
2553-2556 | TeAAUAKIEUINNT AEIAINTTULAZRRAIMNTTUNYAT UN1INeEeuly
2553-U390U | 509/1an 5139158 AMYIANTTULAYERAIMNTTUNYAT UNINeEouwld
2547-2552 | §78eans1anse AnIMmINITILargAaIvMNTIINGYAT I Inedeuslly
2545-2546 | 813158 2 T¥AU 7 AMEIMNTTULALEAAIMNTTUNYAT IN1INe1aeuld
2542-2544 | 812158 1 T¥AU 6 AMEIMNTTULATOAAMNTTUNYAT UN1IN1aeulld
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5. Usgaun1salfineva9nunisusnisaulvenaniglutazateusnyseme (5 Udaunas)

6. HaUIY (5 Vdaundy)

e ey Fufina. (2559). MeauiteiFes manedeusrUuMaANoINAldRTlETUNIS
Uiudgdlni. Lauedie nesszaunulasimsduiilesnannszudid naivins
1nwRg (NU3.). 474,

iuausey FuRna. (2559). MeaAfeiFos mavenenanslivsslevinieadomanaitenis
fnwiannmluuvasiansisae. laueso nesUszaiuaulasinisduidesnan
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